## RESOLUTION NO. 29-05 CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED DAY OF(	BY COUNCI	LMEMBER	Brooks	Compto	ON THE	20th
DAY OF(	June_	, 20	005.			

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE BID SUBMITTED BY WAGNER-SMITH COMPANY, FOR THE STATE ROUTE 48 DECORATIVE LIGHTING PROJECT, A JOINT PROJECT BETWEEN THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE AND WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP, AND TO AUTHORIZE THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT IN CONNECTION THEREWITH.

WHEREAS, the City of Centerville advertised for bidders for the State Route 48 Decorative Lighting Project, 2005, a joint City of Centerville and Washington Township project, (City Project SS-9A-05) according to specifications prepared by the City, and

WHEREAS, Wagner-Smith Company was the low and best bidder.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:

Section 1. That the bid submitted by Wagner-Smith Company, marked as Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof is hereby accepted in the total bid amount of \$179,685.50. The City Manager is hereby authorized and directed to enter into any necessary contract to evidence acceptance of said bid and to make payment pursuant thereto.

PASSED this 204 day of June, 2005.

Mayor of the City of Centerville, Ohio

ATTEST:
havil fine Sand
Clerk of Council, City of Centerville, Ohio

## **CERTIFICATE**

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio hereby certifies that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of Resolution Number <u>29-05</u> passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio on the <u>20th</u> day of <u>June</u>, 2005.

Clerk of Council

Approved as to form, consistency with existing ordinances, the Charter and Constitutional Provisions.

Department of Law Scott A. Liberman Municipal Attorney

## BIDDER'S PROPOSAL

State Route 48 Decorative Lighting Project, 2005" (Project SS-9A-05)

Subm	itted by: The Wagner-Smith Company
	Contractor's name – please print
Havir	ng read the specifications and examined the drawings included herein:
	Route 48 Decorative Lighting Project, 2005" (Project SS-9A-05) of Centerville, Ohio
accou perfor	nt all addenda issued, the undersigned hereby propose to furnish all materials and to m all labor, as specified and described in the said Specifications and as shown in ans for the said work, by the dates and for the sums noted below.
A.	STATEMENT BY ALL BIDDERS:
	The receipt of the following Addenda to the Contract Document (drawings and specifications) is hereafter acknowledged.
	Addenda No Date
	Addenda No Date
В.	COMPLETION DATE INFORMATION
	The bid price reflected above represents a completion date of November 18, 2005. If an alternate completion date is proposed for any item, it shall be specified hereafter.
	ALTERNATE COMPLETION DATE:
C.	CONSTRUCTION COST INFORMATION (breakdown required)
	The bid shall be broken down as follows and the grand total shall be the sum of all items.

## D. CONTRACT PREPARATION INFORMATION

The bidder shall supplement proposal by supplying the following information for use in the preparation of the Contract.

NAME OF COMPANY CORPORATION: THE WAGNER-SMITH COMPANY			
NAME OF PRESIDENT:_	PHILIP H. WAGNER		
ADDRESS:	3178 ENCRETE LANE PO BOX 672		
CITY. STATE, ZIP	DAYTON, OH 45401		
FEDERAL TAX I.D. #:	31-0338440		
TELEPHONE #:	937-298-7481		
FAX #:	937-298-0268		
	EXECUTION OF PROPOSAL		
NOTE: Failure to sign proposal shall result in rejection of bid.  THIS PROPOSAL SUBMITTED BY: THE WAGNER-SMITH COMPANY  (NAME OF CONTRACTOR)			
BY: July Zolling (SIGNATURE OF CONTRACTOR OR AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE) JOHN W. LOHBECK, VICE PRESIDENT DATE: JUNE 15, 2005			
Contact person for Contract processing: KENNETH PENNINGTON			
Mailing address if different f	rom above:		

UNIT PRICE SHEET					PROJECT N	UMBER: SS-9A-05
PROJECT NAME: SR 48 DECORATIVE STREET LIGHTING			- 2005			!
THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE MATERIAL AND CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS ARE PART OF THIS PROPOSAL AND MAY BE REFERENCED FOR A MORE COMPLETE DESCRIPTION OF THE ITEMS LISTED, RETURN ONE (I)						
FILLE	ED-IN CO	DPY OF PROPERLY SIGNED PROPOSAL TOGETHER WITH THI	EENECU	TED FORM	IS.	
REF	SPEC	•	EST'D		UNIT	AMOUNT
NO.	NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNITS	PRICE	BID
		PAVEMENT				
l	Spec	Twin Granville fixture on 14'	7	EA	10,522.50	73,867.50
	<u> </u>	Charleston pole and Phildelphia				
		arm including foundation and all conduit and wiring				
2	Spec	Esplanade fixture on 28' - 5"	6	EA	10,512.00	63,072.00
		Columbia pole with West Liberty				
		arm including foundation and all conduit and wiring				
3	Spec	Esplanade fixture and West Liberty	4	EA	7,661.50	30,646.00
		arm on existing strain pole including all conduit and with	ring			
4	Spec	Control cabinet and electric service	1	EA	5,410.00	5,410.00
5	614	Maintaining Traffic	l	LS	4,034.00	4,034.00
6	659	Restoration including topsoil, seeding and mulch	l	LS	2.866.00	2,866.00
		GRAND TOTAL				179,895.50
		EXECUTION OF PROPOSAL				
		NOTE: Failure to sign proposal shall result in rejection	of bid.			
THIS PROPOSAL SUBMITTED BY: THE WAGNER-SMITH COMPANY						
(NAME OF CONTRACTOR)						
BY: John w Laffe V						
(SIGNATURE OF CONTRACTOR OR AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE)						
JOHN W. LOHBECK, VICE PRESIDENT DATE: JUNE 15, 2005						
Contact person for Contract processing: KENNETH PENNINGTON						
Contact polson for Contact processing.						
Mailing address if different from above: PO BOX 672, DAYTON, OH 45401						

5 4

	CONTRACT PREPARATION INFORMATION	
	The bidder shall supplement proposal by supplying the following	information for use in the preparation
	of the Contract.	
COMPANY:	THE WAGNER-SMITH COMPANY	NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS TO
3Y:	John Tuller	COMPLETION FROM DATE OF NOTICE
TITLE:	JOHN W. LOHBECK VICE PRESIDENT	TO PROCEED: 90 days
ADDRESS:	3178 ENCRETE LANE PO BOX 672	(BUT NO LATER THAN 11/30/05)
	DAYTON, OH 45401	
FEDERAL TA	AX#: 31-0338440	
PHONE:	937-298-7481	
AX:	937-298-0268	

7 . . . .